Himachal Pradesh Irrigation and PH Department

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer,

IPH Division No-I, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in IPH Department.

TENDER SCHEDULE:-

Date and time of receipt of application for tender form: Date and time of issue of tender form: Date and time of receipt of tenders: Date and time of opening of tenders:-

The earnest money in the shape of NSC/Time deposit and Post Office /Bank Account in HP duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, IPH Division No-I, Kullu should be attached with each tender case. Tender without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The tender form will be issue from the office after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of Executive Engineer IPH Division No.1 Kullu upto 5.00 PM dated 21.08.2018.

Job No. 1	Name	of	C/O Flow Irrigation Scheme Kasheri Nallah to Shangchar in Tehsil Manali
	work		Distt. Kullu (SH:-C/O Main Kuhl from RD 3120 to 3750=630 Rmt, C/O 1
			No outlet chamber and C/O expansion joints)

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,98,483/-, Earnest Money: Rs. 10,000/-, Time Limit: Six Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

General Conditions.

- 1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be attached):-
- (i) Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor's registration.
- (ii) PAN No and GST Registration.
- (iii) EPF Registration No before award of work.
- 5. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M.
- 6. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be entertained/ considered in any case.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
- 8. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors.
- 9. The offer shall remain valid up to 120 days after the opening of the tenders.
- 10. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures.

Executive Engineer I&PH Division No.1 Kullu On behalf of the Governor of HP

Dated:- 20.08.2018

No. IPH-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2018-19-**7474-7523**

Copy forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1 The Engineer-in- Chief, IPH Department Shimla.
- 2 All the Chief Engineer, IPH Department.
- 3 All the Superintending Engineer, IPH Department.
- 4 All the Executive Engineer, IPH Department.
- 5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu.
- 6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division.
- 7 All the head of the Branches under this Division.
- 8 Notice Board.

Executive Engineer IPH Division No.1 Kullu